48 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment - GP $12,280,204 P-48 $0 $12,280,204 54.3543% $0 $6,674,819
49 391.010 Off Furniture & Equip - Wolf Creek $3,128,675 P-49 $0 $3,128,675 54.3543% $0 $1,700,569
50 391.020 Off Furniture & Equip - Computer $118,095 P-50 $0 $118,095 54.3543% $0 $64,190
51 392.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $669,022 P-51 $0 $669,022 54.3543% $0 $363,642
52 392.010 Trans Equip- Light Trucks $10,914,922 P-52 $0 $10,914,922 54.3543% $0 $5,932,729
53 392.020 Trans Equip - Heavy Trucks $20,702,124 P-53 $0 $20,702,124 54.3543% $0 $11,252,495
54 392.030 Trans Equip - Tractors $685,141 P-54 $0 $685,141 54.3543% $0 $372,404
55 392.040 Trans Equip - Trailers $1,476,184 P-55 $0 $1,476,184 54.3543% $0 $802,369
56 393.000 Stores Equipment - GP $665,341 P-56 $0 $665,341 54.3543% $0 $361,641

Accounting Schedule: 3
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 4 of 5

Kansas City Power Light
Case No. ER-2009-0089

Test Year 2007
Updated Through September 30, 2008

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional
57 394.000 Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment- GP $3,684,577 P-57 $0 $3,684,577 54.3543% $0 $2,002,726
58 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $5,197,482 P-58 $0 $5,197,482 54.3543% $0 $2,825,055
59 396.000 Power Operated Equipment - GP $14,183,565 P-59 $0 $14,183,565 54.3543% $0 $7,709,377
60 397.000 Communication Equipment - GP $96,078,089 P-60 $0 $96,078,089 54.3543% $0 $52,222,573
61 397.010 Communications Equip - Wolf Creek $143,390 P-61 $0 $143,390 54.3543% $0 $77,939
62 397.020 Comm Equip - WlfCrk Mo Grs Up $9,280 P-62 $0 $9,280 100.0000% $0 $9,280
63 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment - GP $293,521 P-63 $0 $293,521 54.3543% $0 $159,541
64 399.000 ER-95- 3.5 Million Amort $0 P-64 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
65 399.100 Reg Plant Addl Amort $0 P-65 $0 $0 100.0000% $0 $0
66 General Plant-Salvage and removal:

Retirements not classified
$0 P-66 $0 $0 54.3543% $0 $0

67 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $231,954,719 $0 $231,954,719 $0 $126,081,598

68 INCENTIVE COMPENSATION
CAPITALIZATION

69 ICC Adjustment $0 P-69 $0 $0 0.0000% $0 $0
70 TOTAL INCENTIVE COMPENSATION

CAPITALIZATION
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

71 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $5,575,453,793 $0 $5,575,453,793 $0 $3,030,505,824

Accounting Schedule: 3
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 5 of 5

Kansas City Power Light
Case No. ER-2009-0089

Test Year 2007
Updated Through September 30, 2008

Adjustments to Plant in Service

A B C D E F G
Plant Total Total
Adj. Account Adjustment Adjustment Jurisdictional Jurisdictional

Number Plant In Service Adjustment Description Number Amount Amount Adjustments Adjustments

Total Plant Adjustments $0 $0

Accounting Schedule: 4
Sponsor: Karen Herrington

Page: 1 of 1

Kansas City Power Light
Case No. ER-2009-0089

Test Year 2007
Updated Through September 30, 2008

Depreciation Expense